supported

86% in needs-based
funding

531 awards
disbursed

14% in merit-based
funding

GOAL:
Reduce barriers to accessing 
financial support through the
provision of on-demand support
throughout the application cycle
and beyond.

OUTCOMES:
At least one hundred and seventy-
nine (179) stakeholders accessed
on-demand support during the
2021/2022 funding cycle.

Addressing Barriers to Student Success
The outcome of Summer 2021 planning sessions resulted in the adoption of this
mantra, as the team discussed and identified outcome indicators to support as-